PART-B 

(raising of capital through Initial Public Offer (IPO) for General Public including NRB) 

1. According to the compliance with the conditions of Part-A of this letter, the Company shall go for Initial Public 

Offering (IPO) for raising of Tk. 950,000,000.00 (taka ninety five crore) from which 25% of securities are reserved 

for Eligible Investors (Els) including Mutual Funds and CISs (Els) at their own bid price and quantity on highest 

to lowest bid basis in a descending order of individual bid price till exhaustion of the quota for El category and 

the remaining 75% of securities will be offered for General Public including NRB at an issue price which is 30% 

discounted (at nearest integer) from the cut-off price or Tk.20/-(taka twenty) which is lower totaling Tk. 

950,000,000.00 (taka ninety five crore) approximately following the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969, 

the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (Public Issue) Rules, 2015, the Depository Act 1999 and 

rules made there under.  

2. The abridged version of the prospectus, as approved and vetted by the Commission, shall be published by the

[...]

documents and other materials furnished by the issuer Company. 

WE CONFIRM THAT: 

(a) We are registered with Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission as a merchant banker and eligible to 

carry out the underwriting activities. Our present paid-up Capital stands at BDT 312,500,000.00 (Thirty-One 

Crore Twenty-Five Lac) only and have the capacity to underwrite a total amount of BDT 1,562,500,000.00 (One 

Hundred Fifty-Six Crore Twenty-Five Lac) only as per relevant legal requirements. We have committed to 

underwrite for up to BDT. 181,363,637 (Eighteen Crore Thirteen Lac Sixty Three Thousand Thirty Seven) only 

for the upcoming issue. 

(b) At present, the following underwriting obligations are pending for us: